С	-	í
•	=	•
U	ľ	
п	-	١
	2	
r	·	
	•	
и	ď	۱
	۰	١
C	и	ı
	Ξ	١
П		
	-	
	į	
	·	
	•	i
и	Ť	
Ŀ	٠	
ь	•	
г	3	١
	=	
п		١
	Ŷ	
	•	
ļ.	•	
•	•	
ļ.	•	
5	•	
•	•	
5	•	
5	•	
5	•	
5	•	
5	•	
5	•	
1 00 014		
20019		
20019		
1 00 01 W		
20019		
1 00 01 W		

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  PATENTS ONLY			
Tab settings			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les):     Litehouse Products, Inc., an Ohio corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Pinnacle Holdings & Investments Inc		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	-		
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 10295 Philipp Parkway		
Other	City: Streetsboro State: OH Zip: 44241		
10/14/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) D388520		
Additional numbers attached?			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:Charles A. Crehore	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
Ulmer & Berne LLP	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
1200 East Ninth Street	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 1300 East Ninth Street Suite 900	50-1884		
City: ClevelandState: OH Zip: 44114			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.  Charles A. Crehore  Charles A. Crehore  Charles A. Crehore			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 5		

The state of the s

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT **REEL: 015279 FRAME: 0804** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LITEHOUSE PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 11052 Pearl Road, Strongsville, Ohio 44136, successor to HERCULES PRODUCTS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patent by assignment from LELAND J. HOFFMAN, and recorded on July 31, 1996 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 008083/0893:

**PATENT** 

DATE OF ISSUANCE

Registration No. D388520

12/30/1997

WHEREAS, PINNACLE HOLDINGS & INVESTMENTS, INC. fka RECREATIONAL PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 10295 Philipp Parkway, Streetsboro, OH 44241 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") acquired the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid patent in the United States, and to all reissues and reexaminations thereof (the "assignment") pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Recreational Products, Inc., Hercules Products, Inc. and Litehouse Products, Inc. dated January 31, 1999 (the "Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of confirming the assignment for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate governmental offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee, the entire right, right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent, and to all reissues and reexaminations thereof. Assignor also sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the aforesaid patent and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name. Assignor hereby agrees to cooperate with Assignee hereunder in all such legal actions by Assignee but at Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of Assignor by its duly authorized officer with an effective date of January 31, 1999 pursuant to said Agreement.

LITEHOUSE PRODUCTS, INC., an Ohio

corporation

Position: VP+CFO

1414058.2

PATENT REEL: 015279 FRAME: 0805

STATE OF OHIO	)
Maraila	) ss
COUNTY OF MEDINA	)

On the  $f4^{+}$  day of <u>October</u>, 2004 before me personally came <u>Jeffrey Sch.//a</u>, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and who being duly sworn by me did depose and say that he is the <u>VP + CFO</u> of <u>Lifehouse Peopuets</u>, that he executed the instrument in the name of <u>Lifehouse Peopuets</u>, that he had the authority to sign the same, and that he acknowledged that he executed the same as an act and deed of Lite Land Propuets, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

ane Hudak

JANE HUDAK Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 10-16-07

1414058.2

RECORDED: 10/25/2004

**PATENT** REEL: 015279 FRAME: 0806